

Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To: ⊠	Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency:	The Board of Trustees of the
\boxtimes	U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St. Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Ann	California State University ore, Long Beach, CA 90802 ne Collins-Doehne 2) 951-4161
	County Clerk County of: San Diego Coun Address: 1600 Pacific Highway, Suite	<u> </u>		
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.				
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2023050534				
Project Title: Fenton Parkway Bridge Project				
Project Applicant Name, Address, Phone Number: San Diego State University				
Project Location (include county) Northeast Mission Valley community of the City of San Diego, San Diego County,				
south of Fenton Parkway and north of Camino Del Rio North				
connect Fenton Parkway, which currently terminates north of the river channel, with Camino Del Rio North, south of the river channel. The bridge would provide a vehicular, bicycle and pedestrian crossing that spans the San Diego River in the Mission Valley community of the City of San Diego (City). The proposed bridge will be approximately 450 feet long and 58 feet wide, and have 2 through-traffic lanes, a center lane for southbound left-turn movements onto Camino Del Rio North, and separated bicycle and pedestrian paths on either side of the bridge. It will have up to 4 spans supported on concrete seat-type abutments in the river embankments at each end and two to three piers within the river channel. The proposed bridge will be constructed on real property owned by the City and upon completion of construction, the City will own, operate, and maintain the proposed bridge.				
This is to advise that the The Board of Trustees of the California State University (X Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)				
project on September 25, 2024 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:				
 The project [\insum will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. \[\] A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. \[\] Mitigation measures [\insum were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [\insum was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [\insum was not] was not] adopted for this project. Findings [\insum were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the Final EIR with comments and responses and the record of project approval are available to the General Public at: https://bfa.sdsu.edu/campus/facilities/planning/eir				
S	ignature (Public Agency):	u Collins-Dolhnu Title	: Director, Land U	se Planning & Environmental Review
D	ate: September 25, 2024			